1	BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS		
2	OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO		
3	STATE OF CALIFORNIA		
4	Ordinance No		
5	AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES AND		
6	RECOVERED COSTS FOR COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 900-		
7	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, WHERE SUBSECTIONS 902 THROUGH 906, 908 THROUGH		
8	917, 919 THROUGH 934.1, 938 THROUGH 940.2, AND 948 THROUGH 951.		
9	The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows:		
10	SECTION 1: The Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs for the		
11	County of Fresno, Section 900 – Environmental Health, is hereby amended by amending		
12	subsections 902 through 906, 908 through 917, 919 through 934.1, 937 through 940.1, 948,		
13	949, and 950, to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated by		
14	this reference.		
15	SECTION 2: This Ordinance shall take effect and be in full force and effect thirty (30)		
16	days from the date of its final passage.		
17	///		
18	///		
19	///		
	///		
20	///		
21	///		
22	///		
23	///		
24			
Fresno County Counsel 2220 Tulare Street, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor Fresno, California 93721	1		

1	THE FOREGOING, was passed an Supervisors of the County of Fresno this	d adopted by the following vote of the Board of day of, 2019, to wit:
2		,
3	AYES:	
4	NOES: ABSENT:	
5	ABSTAINED:	
6		
7		Nathan Magsig, Chairman of the Board of
8		Supervisors of the County of Fresno
9	ATTEST: Bernice E. Seidel	
10	Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California	
11	Ву:	_
12	Deputy	
13	FILE # AGENDA # ORDINANCE #	
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
Fresno County Counsel 2220 Tulare Street, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor Fresno, California 93721		2
		2